## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (POLICE AND OTHER MATTERS) BILL 2019

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Dr RATNAM)

- 1. Clause 38, line 7, omit "**B**" and insert "**C**".
- 2. Clause 38, line 8, omit "(d)" and insert "(b)".
- 3. Clause 38, line 9, omit "(e)" and insert "(ba)".
- 4. Clause 44, after line 30 insert—
  - "(a) a person who holds a lever action shotgun under a Category A longarm licence or a Category B longarm licence may possess, carry and use a lever action shotgun for a period of 6 months after the commencement of section 38 of that Act unless the licence is sooner revoked or cancelled; and".
- 5. Clause 44, lines 31 to 33 and page 42, lines 1 to 25, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 6. Clause 44, page 42, line 26, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- 7. Clause 44, page 42, line 34, omit "B" and insert "C".
- 8. Clause 44, page 43, line 6, omit "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 9. Clause 44, page 43, line 14, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".